North Greenville (0-1,0-0 Conference Carolinas) -vs- North Georgia (1-0,0-0 Peach Belt)

11/11/23 at UNG Convocation Center, Dahlonega, GA

Date: 11/11/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::een:dg;\?::ce):PgIO3 North Greenville 25 31 56

Site: UNG Convocation Center, Dahlonega, GA North Georgia 36 29 65

North Greenville 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Williams,Caleb * 32 7-11 1-3 3-5 1-3 4 3 1 3 1 0 18

31 Brown,Jacob & 28 4-8 0-2 2-2 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 10

24  Ajike,Babatunde * 33 4-11 0-1 1-2 2-8 10 4 1 0 0 1 9

13  Perdew,Zak o 34 3-10 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 2 0 2 7

03 Topham,Max * 18 1-6 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 5

11  Brown,Savion 21  2-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5

23  Singleton,Dre 13 1-7 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 2

02  Perry,Justin 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

15 Hewitt,Seth 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Rogers,John Haddock 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-62 4-18 8-11 10-25 35 14 8 9 1 3 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-31 32.26 % 2-10 20.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 12-31 38.71 % 2-8 25.00 % 5-7 71.43 %

Total 22-62 35.5% 4-18 22.2% 8-11 72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

North Georgia 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 White,Al * 27 7-14 3-6 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 17

05 Champion,Frank =3 30 6-12 1-2 3-8 0-11 11 2 4 3 3 1 16

22 Jones,Eric * 23 4-4 1-1 2-3 2-5 7 1 1 0 1 0 11

24  Charles,Cayden =3 32 2-6 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 1 7

10  Shedenhelm,Hunter * 29  2-7 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 4 1 3 0 0 5

32 Turner,Colin 17 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 2 3 4 0 0 7

13 Smith,Sutton 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 2 2

23  Champion,Chase 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

03 Roach,Case 9 0-1 0-1 0-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-52 7-16 8-17 7-31 38 16 16 11 4 4 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-29 51.72 % 5-11 45.45 % 1-5 20.00 %

Second Half 10-23 43.48 % 2-5 40.00 % 7-12 58.33 %

Total 25-52 48.1 % 7-16 43.8% 8-17 47.1%

Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2

Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 8

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 9



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Greenville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Georgia
FOUL by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER 19:32

TURNOVER by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER 19:32

MISS JUMPER by AJIKE,BABATUNDE(in the paint) 19:17

REBOUND DEF by CHAMPION,FRANK ==

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,AJ 19:01

REBOUND DEF by AJIKE,BABATUNDE ==

MISS LAYUP by TOPHAM,MAX(in the paint) 18:44

REBOUND DEF by CHAMPION,FRANK ==

GOOD 3PTR by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER 18:24 0-3 H3
ASSIST by CHAMPION,FRANK ==

FOUL by WILLIAMS,CALEB 18:03

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,CALEB 18:03

MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,CAYDEN 17:36

REBOUND DEF by AJIKE,BABATUNDE ==

MISS LAYUP by AJIKE,BABATUNDE(in the paint) 17:25

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,A] ==

MISS JUMPER by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER 17:10

REBOUND DEF by AJIKE,BABATUNDE ==

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CALEB 16:52 3-3
ASSIST by AJIKE,BABATUNDE ==

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,A] 16:39 3-6 H3
MISS 3PTR by AJIKE,BABATUNDE 16:23

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ERIC --

FOUL by BROWN,JACOB 16:07

MISS 3PTR by ROACH,CASE 16:03

REBOUND DEF by AJIKE,BABATUNDE ==

SUB OUT by JONES,ERIC 15:50

SUB IN by ROACH,CASE 15:50

GOOD JUMPER by AJIKE,BABATUNDE 15:41 5-6 H1
ASSIST by PERDEW,ZAK ==

MISS 3PTR by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER 15:14

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEB ==

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CALEB 14:57

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,A] ==

SUB OUT by BROWN,JACOB 14:48

SUB IN by SINGLETON,DRE 14:48

GOOD 3PTR by CHAMPION,FRANK 14:44 5-9 H 4
ASSIST by WHITE,A] ==

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:19

SUB OUT by WHITE,A] 14:19

SUB OUT by CHAMPION,FRANK 14:19

SUB OUT by CHARLES,CAYDEN 14:19

SUB IN by SMITH,SUTTON 14:19

SUB IN by JONES,ERIC 14:19

SUB IN by CHAMPION,CHASE 14:19

SUB OUT by TOPHAM,MAX 14:19

SUB OUT by PERDEW,ZAK 14:19

SUB IN by PERRY,JUSTIN 14:19

SUB IN by BROWN,SAVION 14:19

TURNOVER by PERDEW,ZAK 14:18

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ERIC 14:04 5-11 H6
SUB OUT by ROACH,CASE 13:48

SUB IN by WHITE,A] 13:48

FOUL by JONES,ERIC 13:47

MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,DRE(in the paint) 13:41

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ERIC ==

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ERIC 13:31 5-13 H8

ASSIST by SMITH,SUTTON o=



FOUL by AJIKE,BABATUNDE
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SAVION

ASSIST by SINGLETON,DRE

GOOD FT by JONES,ERIC

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,AJ

SUB OUT by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER

SUB IN by TURNER,COLIN

MISS LAYUP by AJIKE,BABATUNDE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,COLIN

GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,COLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAMPION,CHASE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALEB(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ERIC

ASSIST by WHITE,AJ

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SAVION

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ERIC

FOUL by WILLIAMS,CALEB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITE,AJ

SUB OUT by JONES,ERIC

SUB IN by CHAMPION,FRANK

SUB IN by CHARLES,CAYDEN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,DRE

SUB OUT by AJIKE,BABATUNDE

SUB IN by PERDEW,ZAK

SUB IN by BROWN,JACOB

SUB IN by ROGERS,JOHN HADDOCK

GOOD LAYUP by CHAMPION,FRANK(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,SUTTON

MISS 3PTR by PERDEW,ZAK

REBOUND DEF by CHAMPION,FRANK
TURNOVER by TURNER,COLIN

STEAL by PERDEW,ZAK

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SAVION

REBOUND DEF by CHAMPION,FRANK

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,COLIN(in the paint)
FOUL by CHAMPION,CHASE

SUB OUT by CHAMPION,CHASE

SUB IN by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by PERRY,JUSTIN

STEAL by SMITH,SUTTON

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SUTTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERDEW,ZAK

MISS LAYUP by PERRY,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHAMPION,FRANK

GOOD 3PTR by CHARLES,CAYDEN

ASSIST by CHAMPION,FRANK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHAMPION,FRANK

SUB IN by JONES,ERIC

TURNOVER by PERDEW,ZAK

SUB OUT by TURNER,COLIN

SUB IN by CHAMPION,FRANK

GOOD DUNK by CHAMPION,FRANK(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,ERIC

SUB OUT by PERRY,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by BROWN,SAVION

SUB OUT by ROGERS,JOHN HADDOCK

SUB IN by TOPHAM,MAX

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB

11:13
11:13
11:13
11:13
11:13
11:13
11:13
11:13
11:13
11:13
11:13
11:13
11:09

10:45
10:35
10:35
10:24
10:09
10:05
10:05
10:05
09:56
09:56
09:49

09:42

09:24
09:21
09:21
09:21
09:20
08:50
08:50
08:44
08:41
08:41
08:41
08:41
08:41

8-13 H5

8-14 H6
8-16 HS8

8-18 H10

10-18 H8
10-21 H11

10-23 H 13

10-26 H 16

10-28 H 18



SUB IN by AJIKE,BABATUNDE
FOUL by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER
GOOD FT by TOPHAM,MAX
GOOD FT by TOPHAM,MAX

GOOD JUMPER by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PERDEW,ZAK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ERIC

MISS JUMPER by CHAMPION,FRANK
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by PERDEW,ZAK

MISS 3PTR by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by TOPHAM,MAX
TURNOVER by TOPHAM,MAX

STEAL by CHAMPION,FRANK

MISS 3PTR by CHAMPION,FRANK
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ERIC

MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,CAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by AJIKE,BABATUNDE
GOOD JUMPER by AJIKE,BABATUNDE
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,SUTTON
ASSIST by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER
MISS 3PTR by TOPHAM,MAX
REBOUND DEF by CHAMPION, FRANK
FOUL by CHAMPION,FRANK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHAMPION,FRANK

SUB OUT by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER
SUB OUT by SMITH,SUTTON

SUB IN by WHITE,AJ

SUB IN by ROACH,CASE

SUB IN by CHAMPION,CHASE

SUB OUT by TOPHAM,MAX

SUB OUT by BROWN,JACOB

SUB IN by HEWITT,SETH

SUB IN by SINGLETON,DRE

MISS FT by AJIKE,BABATUNDE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by AJIKE,BABATUNDE
FOUL by CHAMPION,CHASE

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,AJ

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,AJ

MISS FT by ROACH,CASE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,ERIC

SUB IN by TURNER,COLIN

MISS FT by ROACH,CASE

REBOUND OFF by ROACH,CASE
REBOUND DEF by AJIKE,BABATUNDE
FOUL by SINGLETON,DRE

MISS 3PTR by PERDEW,ZAK
REBOUND OFF by SINGLETON,DRE
GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,DRE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,COLIN
SUB OUT by ROACH,CASE

SUB OUT by CHARLES,CAYDEN

SUB IN by CHAMPION,FRANK

SUB IN by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by PERDEW,ZAK

08:41
08:41
08:41
08:41
08:37
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12-30
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H 17
H 16
H 18

H 14
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H 15

H 17
H 15

H 13

H11



FOUL by TURNER,COLIN 02:55

TURNOVER by TURNER,COLIN 02:55
MISS 3PTR by HEWITT,SETH 02:44
REBOUND OFF by AJIKE,BABATUNDE --
MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,DRE 02:23
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,AJ --
MISS JUMPER by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER(in the paint) 02:03
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,COLIN --
SUB OUT by PERDEW,ZAK 01:58
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB 01:58
SUB IN by TOPHAM,MAX 01:58
SUB IN by BROWN,SAVION 01:58
FOUL by AJIKE,BABATUNDE 01:56
SUB OUT by HEWITT,SETH 01:42
SUB IN by PERDEW,ZAK 01:42
TURNOVER by TURNER,COLIN 01:36
MISS JUMPER by TOPHAM,MAX 01:30
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,COLIN --
MISS FT by CHAMPION,FRANK 01:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WHITE,AJ 01:18
SUB OUT by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER 01:18
SUB OUT by TURNER,COLIN 01:18
SUB IN by SMITH,SUTTON 01:18
SUB IN by JONES,ERIC 01:18
SUB IN by CHARLES,CAYDEN 01:18
FOUL by SINGLETON,DRE 01:17
MISS FT by CHAMPION,FRANK 01:16
REBOUND DEF by AJIKE,BABATUNDE =
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,DRE 01:12
SUB IN by BROWN,JACOB 01:12
MISS LAYUP by TOPHAM,MAX(in the paint) 01:04
REBOUND OFF by AJIKE,BABATUNDE =
MISS LAYUP by PERDEW,ZAK(in the paint) 00:51
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JACOB(in the paint) 00:31 25-34 H9
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMPION,FRANK(in the paint) 00:25 25-36 H 11
MISS JUMPER by AJIKE,BABATUNDE(in the paint) 00:01
BLOCK by JONES,ERIC 00:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TOPHAM,MAX 00:00

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Greenville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Georgia
SUB OUT by SMITH,SUTTON 20:00

SUB OUT by CHAMPION,CHASE 20:00

SUB IN by WHITE,A] 20:00

SUB IN by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER 20:00

SUB OUT by BROWN,SAVION 20:00

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB 20:00

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALEB(in the paint) 19:41

REBOUND DEF by CHAMPION,FRANK --

FOUL by PERDEW,ZAK 19:25

FOUL by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER 19:16

TURNOVER by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER 19:16

GOOD JUMPER by AJIKE,BABATUNDE 19:02 27-36 H9
TURNOVER by CHARLES,CAYDEN 18:32

MISS JUMPER by PERDEW,ZAK 18:20

REBOUND DEF by CHAMPION,FRANK --



MISS LAYUP by CHARLES,CAYDEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by WILLIAMS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,AJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by PERDEW,ZAK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHAMPION,FRANK

MISS JUMPER by CHAMPION,FRANK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JONES, ERIC
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ERIC(in the paint)
FOUL by CHARLES,CAYDEN

SUB OUT by CHARLES,CAYDEN
SUB IN by TURNER,COLIN

SUB OUT by JONES,ERIC

SUB IN by CHARLES,CAYDEN

GOOD FT by BROWN,JACOB

GOOD FT by BROWN,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by CHAMPION,FRANK(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TOPHAM,MAX
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,A]
ASSIST by TURNER,COLIN

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JACOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOPHAM,MAX
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITE,AJ

SUB OUT by CHARLES,CAYDEN
SUB IN by SMITH,SUTTON

SUB IN by CHAMPION,CHASE

SUB OUT by TOPHAM,MAX

SUB OUT by BROWN,JACOB

SUB IN by PERRY,JUSTIN

SUB IN by SINGLETON,DRE

FOUL by SINGLETON,DRE

GOOD FT by CHAMPION,FRANK
MISS FT by CHAMPION,FRANK
REBOUND DEF by AJIKE,BABATUNDE
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by PERDEW,ZAK

FOUL by AJIKE,BABATUNDE

GOOD FT by TURNER,COLIN

SUB OUT by CHAMPION,FRANK
SUB OUT by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER
SUB IN by ROACH,CASE

SUB IN by CHARLES,CAYDEN

SUB OUT by AJIKE,BABATUNDE
SUB IN by HEWITT,SETH

MISS FT by TURNER,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by HEWITT,SETH
MISS 3PTR by PERDEW,ZAK
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,COLIN
FOUL by TURNER,COLIN
TURNOVER by TURNER,COLIN
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,COLIN
MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,CAYDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TURNER,COLIN

SUB IN by CHAMPION,FRANK

SUB OUT by PERDEW,ZAK

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB

SUB IN by TOPHAM,MAX

SUB IN by BROWN,SAVION

27-38

28-38
29-38
29-40
32-40
32-42

34-42

34-43

36-43

36-44

H11

H 10
H9
H11
H8
H 10

H8

H9

H7

H8



MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,DRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROACH,CASE
TURNOVER by CHAMPION,FRANK
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SAVION
REBOUND OFF by TOPHAM,MAX

MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,DRE
BLOCK by CHAMPION,FRANK
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SUTTON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHAMPION,CHASE

SUB IN by WHITE,AJ

SUB OUT by TOPHAM,MAX

SUB IN by BROWN,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,DRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROACH,CASE

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,AJ

REBOUND DEF by HEWITT,SETH

SUB OUT by BROWN,JACOB

SUB IN by TOPHAM,MAX

TURNOVER by PERRY,JUSTIN

STEAL by SMITH,SUTTON

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,AJ(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROACH,CASE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,DRE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TOPHAM,MAX

MISS JUMPER by CHAMPION,FRANK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,DRE
FOUL by ROACH,CASE

SUB OUT by WHITE,AJ

SUB OUT by ROACH,CASE

SUB IN by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER

SUB IN by JONES,ERIC

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PERRY,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by BROWN,SAVION

SUB OUT by HEWITT,SETH

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,DRE

SUB IN by PERDEW,ZAK

SUB IN by AJIKE,BABATUNDE

SUB IN by BROWN,JACOB

SUB IN by ROGERS,JOHN HADDOCK
SUB OUT by ROGERS,JOHN HADDOCK
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by CHAMPION,FRANK(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,SUTTON

SUB OUT by TOPHAM,MAX

SUB IN by BROWN,SAVION

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SAVION(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CALEB

FOUL by AJIKE,BABATUNDE

GOOD FT by JONES,ERIC

MISS FT by JONES,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JACOB(in the paint)
BLOCK by CHAMPION,FRANK
REBOUND DEF by CHAMPION,FRANK
TURNOVER by CHAMPION,FRANK
STEAL by AJIKE,BABATUNDE

36-46 H 10

36-48 H 12

38-48 H 10

38-49 H11



GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SMITH,SUTTON

SUB OUT by JONES,ERIC

SUB IN by WHITE,AJ

SUB IN by TURNER,COLIN

GOOD DUNK by TURNER,COLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAMPION,FRANK
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,CALEB
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,AJ

REBOUND OFF by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER
TURNOVER by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER
STEAL by PERDEW,ZAK

GOOD JUMPER by AJIKE,BABATUNDE
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,AJ

ASSIST by TURNER,COLIN

FOUL by WHITE,AJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by CHARLES,CAYDEN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CALEB

SUB OUT by CHARLES,CAYDEN

SUB IN by CHAMPION,CHASE

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CALEB
SUB OUT by TURNER,COLIN

SUB IN by JONES,ERIC

SUB OUT by CHAMPION,FRANK

SUB IN by TURNER,COLIN

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,AJ

REBOUND OFF by WHITE,AJ

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,AJ

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SAVION
GOOD 3PTR by PERDEW,ZAK

MISS JUMPER by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by AJIKE,BABATUNDE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHAMPION,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by CHAMPION,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JACOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by PERDEW,ZAK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITE,AJ

SUB OUT by JONES,ERIC

SUB OUT by CHAMPION,CHASE

SUB OUT by TURNER,COLIN

SUB IN by ROACH,CASE

SUB IN by CHAMPION,FRANK

SUB IN by SMITH,SUTTON

SUB IN by CHARLES,CAYDEN

FOUL by WILLIAMS,CALEB

MISS FT by CHAMPION,FRANK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CHAMPION,FRANK

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CALEB(in the paint)
FOUL by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by CHAMPION,FRANK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER

SUB IN by WHITE,AJ

09:35
09:35
09:35
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08:33
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07:21
07:21
07:21
07:21
07:21
07:21
07:13
07:13
07:02
07:02
06:53

06:30
06:18
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05:38

05:09

04:51
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04:29
04:29
04:29
04:29
04:29
04:29
04:29
04:29
04:29
04:29
04:16
04:16
04:16
03:55
03:51
03:51
03:51

40-49

40-51

42-51
42-54

45-54

44-54

48-54

50-54

50-55
52-55

53-55

H9

H11

H9
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H9

H 6

H4

H5
H3

H2



MISS LAYUP by AJIKE,BABATUNDE(in the paint) 03:30
REBOUND DEF by CHAMPION,FRANK --

MISS LAYUP by CHAMPION,FRANK(in the paint) 03:09

REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,CAYDEN --

TURNOVER by CHAMPION,FRANK 03:03

FOUL by CHAMPION,FRANK 02:46

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CALEB 02:46 54-55 H1
SUB OUT by ROACH,CASE 02:46

SUB OUT by SMITH,SUTTON 02:46

SUB IN by SHEDENHELM,HUNTER 02:46

SUB IN by TURNER,COLIN 02:46

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,CALEB 02:46

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,COLIN ==

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,AJ 02:16 54-58 H4
ASSIST by TURNER,COLIN ==

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JACOB 01:58

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,CAYDEN ==

GOOD DUNK by TURNER,COLIN(in the paint) 01:28 54-60 H6
ASSIST by CHAMPION,FRANK ==

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:24

SUB OUT by TURNER,COLIN 01:24

SUB IN by JONES,ERIC 01:24

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,CALEB 01:18

STEAL by CHARLES,CAYDEN 01:18

GOOD DUNK by CHARLES,CAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 01:11 54-62 HS8
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JACOB(in the paint) 01:04

BLOCK by CHAMPION,FRANK 01:04

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ERIC --

FOUL by BROWN,JACOB 00:45

GOOD FT by CHAMPION,FRANK 00:45 54-63 HO
MISS FT by CHAMPION,FRANK 00:45

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SAVION --

FOUL by CHARLES,CAYDEN 00:45

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JACOB 00:35

REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CALEB 00:35

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SAVION ==

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SAVION 00:35

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,CAYDEN ==

FOUL by PERDEW,ZAK 00:19

GOOD FT by CHARLES,CAYDEN 00:19 54-64 H 10
GOOD FT by CHARLES,CAYDEN 00:19 54-65 H 11

GOOD LAYUP by PERDEW,ZAK(in the paint) 00:13 56-65 HO



